1
System pro M
Technical Data
System pro M
Industrial Miniature
Circuit-Breakers
S 220 series
2

No. of	 rated	 order details		  bbn	 price	 price	 weight	 pack.
poles	 current			   40 16779	 1 piece	 group	 1 pc.	 units
	 In A	 type code	 order code	 EAN	 €	  	 kg	 pc.
	  0.2	 S 221-K   0.2	 GHS 221 0001 R0087	 31610 6			   0.18	 10
	  0.3	 S 221-K   0.3	 GHS 221 0001 R0117	 31620 5
	  0.5	 S 221-K   0.5	 GHS 221 0001 R0157	 31630 4
	   0.75	 S 221-K   0.75	 GHS 221 0001 R0187	 31640 3
	  1	 S 221-K   1	 GHS 221 0001 R0217	 31650 2
	  1.6	 S 221-K   1.6	 GHS 221 0001 R0257	 31660 1
	   2	 S 221-K   2	 GHS 221 0001 R0277	 31670 0
	   3	 S 221-K   3	 GHS 221 0001 R0317	 31680 9
	   4	 S 221-K  4	 GHS 221 0001 R0337	 31690 8
	   6	 S 221-K   6	 GHS 221 0001 R0377	 31700 4
	   8	 S 221-K   8	 GHS 221 0001 R0407	 31710 3
	 10	 S 221-K 10	 GHS 221 0001 R0427	 31720 2
	 16	 S 221-K 16	 GHS 221 0001 R0467	 31730 1
	 20	 S 221-K 20	 GHS 221 0001 R0487	 31740 0
	 25	 S 221-K 25	 GHS 221 0001 R0517	 31750 9
	 32	 S 221-K 32	 GHS 221 0001 R0537	 31760 8
	 40	 S 221-K 40	 GHS 221 0001 R0557	 31770 7
	 50	 S 221-K 50	 GHS 221 0001 R0577	 31780 6
	 63	 S 221-K 63	 GHS 221 0001 R0607	 31790 5
	   0.2	 S 222-K  0.2	 GHS 222 0001 R0087	 31800 1	 		  0.36	  5
	   0.3	 S 222-K   0.3	 GHS 222 0001 R0117	 31810 0
	   0.5	 S 222-K  0.5	 GHS 222 0001 R0157	 31820 9
	   0.75	 S 222-K   0.75	 GHS 222 0001 R0187	 31830 8
	   1	 S 222-K   1	 GHS 222 0001 R0217	 31840 7
	   1.6	 S 222-K   1.6	 GHS 222 0001 R0257	 31850 6
	   2	 S 222-K   2	 GHS 222 0001 R0277	 31860 5
	   3	 S 222-K   3	 GHS 222 0001 R0317	 31870 4
	   4	 S 222-K   4	 GHS 222 0001 R0337	 31880 3
	   6	 S 222-K   6	 GHS 222 0001 R0377	 31890 2
	   8	 S 222-K   8	 GHS 222 0001 R0407	 31900 8
	 10	 S 222-K 10	 GHS 222 0001 R0427	 31910 7
	 16	 S 222-K 16	 GHS 222 0001 R0467	 31920 6
	 20	 S 222-K 20	 GHS 222 0001 R0487	 31930 5
	 25	 S 222-K 25	 GHS 222 0001 R0517	 31940 4
	 32	 S 222-K 32	 GHS 222 0001 R0537	 31950 3
	 40	 S 222-K 40	 GHS 222 0001 R0557	 31960 2
	 50	 S 222-K 50	 GHS 222 0001 R0577	 31970 1
	 63	 S 222-K 63	 GHS 222 0001 R0607	 31980 0
	   0.2	 S 223-K   0.2	 GHS 223 0001 R0087	 31990 9	 		  0.54	  3
	   0.3	 S 223-K   0.3	 GHS 223 0001 R0117	 32000 4
	   0.5	 S 223-K   0.5	 GHS 223 0001 R0157	 32010 3
	   0.75	 S 223-K   0.75	 GHS 223 0001 R0187	 32020 2
	   1	 S 223-K   1	 GHS 223 0001 R0217	 32030 1
	   1.6	 S 223-K   1.6	 GHS 223 0001 R0257	 32040 0
	   2	 S 223-K  2	 GHS 223 0001 R0277	 32050 9
	   3	 S 223-K  3	 GHS 223 0001 R0317	 32060 8
	   4	 S 223-K   4	 GHS 223 0001 R0337	 32070 7
	   6	 S 223-K   6	 GHS 223 0001 R0377	 32080 6
	   8	 S 223-K   8	 GHS 223 0001 R0407	 32090 5
	 10	 S 223-K 10	 GHS 223 0001 R0427	 32100 1
	 16	 S 223-K 16	 GHS 223 0001 R0467	 32110 0
	 20	 S 223-K 20	 GHS 223 0001 R0487	 32120 9
	 25	 S 223-K 25	 GHS 223 0001 R0517	 32130 8
	 32	 S 223-K 32	 GHS 223 0001 R0537	 32140 7
	 40	 S 223-K 40	 GHS 223 0001 R0557	 32150 6
	 50	 S 223-K 50	 GHS 223 0001 R0577	 32160 5
	 63	 S 223-K 63	 GHS 223 0001 R0607	 32170 4
Auxiliary switch 1 NO + 1 NC, to be fitted by user (convertable in 2 NO or 2 NC)
Auxiliary switch	 S 220-H 11	 GHS 220 1904 R0003	 31600 7			   0.05	 10

description	 order details		  bbn	 price	 price	 weight	 pack.
			   40 12233	 1 piece	 group	 1 pc.	 units
	 type code	 order code	 EAN	 €	  	 kg	 pc.
* for devices with label carrier
Individual identification labels
include transparent label carriers for slide-in paper labels (blank or marked). Can be used for switches,
pushbuttons, indicators lights, latching relays, installations relays as well as MCBs, RCDs and ABB i-bus®
EIB components.
label carrier	 ST	 GH S210 1945 R0002	 13820 3 	  			   100
snap-on*
label	 ST-E	 GH S210 1946 R0002	 13830 2 	 			   1
(1 set = 300 pieces)							       set
identification labels
numbered 1 – 100	 ST-EN	 GH S210 1946 R0003	 64530 5 	  		  	 1
Locking device for miniature circuit-breakers and switches
for the protection against unauthorised or unsafe operation of the operating lever. An adaptor makes it
possible to block the operating lever whether switched ON or OFF. The lever is blocked with a padlock ha-
ving a bar cross section of 3 or 6 mm max. For multipole devices, one lock may be fitted per pole.
Type of use
block	 	 block to prevent unwanted closing during maintenance work
against 	 	 block and initialization notice
switching on	 	 block in the case of power cut-offs
block	 	 to prevent unwanted manual opening e.g. in alarm devices,
against	 	 air condition, It systems, etc..
switching off	 	 re-initialization after tripping only possible by authorised personnel
ST
S
K
 0
12
0
B
 9
1
ST + STE
S
K
 0
18
7
B
 9
1
DSW 6
DSW 2
DSW 1
DSW 3
S
K
 0
10
0
B
 0
0
S
K
 0
01
0
B
 9
5
END SK0090B00
SZ-FDT 2 2CDC061183F0004
SZ-FST 2CDC061184F0004
11
System pro M
Industrial Miniature Circuit-Breakers
S 220 series
Accessories
The lock adapter can be used for all miniature circuit-breakers of series S200, S200 M, S200 P, switches

conn.	 length	 No. of 	 order details		  bbn	 Cu-	 price	 price	 weight	 pack.
capacity	 supplied	 poles			   40 12233	 No.	 1 pc.	 group	 1 pc.	 units
mm2	 mm		  type code	 order code	 EAN		  €	  	 kg 	 pc.
Universal comb busbars
for MCBs:			   1-pole
supply:			   1 phase
12	  207	 12 x 1	 SZ-KS 1/12	 GJ I232 2322 R0001	 59790 1	 0.023	 		   0.015	 100
12	  988	 56 x 1	 SZ-KS 1/56	 GJ I232 2322 R0002	 59800 7	 0.110	 		   0.073	   50
24	  207	 12 x 1	 SZ-KS 2/12	 GJ I232 2322 R0003	 59810 6	 0.046	 		   0.031	 100
24	  988	 56 x 1	 SZ-KS 2/56	 GJ I232 2322 R0004	 59820 5	 0.220			   0.138	   50
36	  988	 56 x 1	 SZ-VB 45.32	 GJ I232 2148 R0001	 59720 8	 0.330			   0.233	   50
16	  212	 12 x 1	 SZ-KS 18/12N	 GH V036 0875 R0041	 74530 2	 0.071	 		   0.073	   50
16	 1007	 57 x 1	 SZ-KS 18/56N	 GH V036 0875 R0042	 74520 3	 0.320			   0.300	   50
Busbar blocks
for MCBs:			   1-pole+ NA or 2-pole	 		  	 end caps:
supply:			   1 phase + N or 2 phases				   PSB-END 3
10	   212	   6 x 2	 SZ-PSB 53 N	 GH V036 0874 R0031	 54940 5	 0.070	 		   0.078	  30
10	 1035	 29 x 2	 SZ-PSB 54 N	 GH V036 0874 R0032	 54950 4	 0.320			   0.403	  10
16	   212	   6 x 2	 SZ-PSB 55 N	 GH V036 0874 R0033	 54960 3	 0.115	 		   0.106	  30
16	 1035	 29 x 2	 SZ-PSB 56 N	 GH V036 0874 R0034	 54970 2	 0.545			   0.534	  10
for MCBs:			   1-pole+ NA	 		  		  end caps:
supply:			   3 phases + N	 				    PSB-END 4
10	 1056	 29 x 2	 SZ-PSB 58 N	 GH V036 0874 R0036	 54990 0	 0.803			   0.626	  10
16	 1056	 29 x 2	 SZ-PSB 60 N	 GH V036 0874 R0038	 55010 4	 1.205			   0.861	  10
for MCBs:			   1- or 3-pole		  			   end caps:
supply:			   3 phases		  			   PSB-END 6
10	   213	   4 x 3	 SZ-PSB 3 N 	 GH L520 1915 R0005	 29400 3	 0.085	 		   0.082	   30
10	 1058	 20 x 3	 SZ-PSB 4 N 	 GH L520 1915 R0006	 29410 2	 0.505			   0.468	   10
16	   213	   4 x 3	 SZ-PSB 11 N 	 GH L520 1916 R0005	 29420 1	 0.160	 		   0.136	   30
16	 1058	 20 x 3	 SZ-PSB 12 N 	 GH L520 1916 R0006	 29430 0	 0.720			   0.700	   10
for MCBs:			   3-pole+ NA or 4-pole				    end caps:
supply:			   3 phases + N		  			   PSB-END 4
10	   212	   3 x 4	 SZ-PSB 61 N	 GH V036 0874 R0039	 55020 3	 0.120	 		   0.112	  30
10	 1056	 15 x 4	 SZ-PSB 62 N	 GH V036 0874 R0040	 55030 2	 0.803			   0.650	  10
16	   212	  3 x 4	 SZ-PSB 63 N	 GH V036 0874 R0041	 55040 1	 0.241			   0.156	  30
16	 1056	 15 x 4	 SZ-PSB 64 N	 GH V036 0874 R0042	 55050 0	 1.205			   0.884	  10
SZ-KS 18/12 N
SZ-KS 18/56 N
1-pole with 1 phase
SK 0202 Z 99
SZ-PSB 53 N, SZ-PSB 54 N
SZ-PSB 55 N, SZ-PSB 56 N
1-pole + NA or
2-pole with 2 phases or
1 phase + N
SK 0098 Z 96
SZ-PSB 58 N
SZ-PSB 60 N
1-pole + NA with 4 phases or
3 phases + N
SK 0100 Z 96
SZ-PSB  3 N, SZ-PSB  4 N
SZ-PSB 11 N, SZ-PSB 12 N
1- or 3-pole with 3 phases
SK 0139 Z 96
SZ-PSB 61 N, SZ-PSB 62 N
SZ-PSB 63 N, SZ-PSB 64 N
3-pole + NA or
4-pole with 4 phases or
3 phase + N
SK 0101 Z 96
14
System pro M Busbar systems
Insulated bus bar blocks
and an comb busbars for MCBS
with combined box terminals
(no end caps required)
conn.	 length	 No. of	 order details		  bbn	 Cu-	 price	 price	 weight	 pack.
capacity	 supplied	 poles			   40 12233	 No.	 1 pc.	 group	 1 pc.	 units
mm2	 mm	  	 type code	 order code	 EAN		  €	  	 kg 	 pc.
Universal comb busbars
for MCBs:			   1-pole with auxiliary switch
supply:			   1 phase
10	 1020	 39 x 1	 SZ-KS 3/39 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0060	 55130 9	 0.205			   0.206	  10
16	 1020	 39 x 1	 SZ-KS 4/39 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0062	 55150 7	 0.320			   0.283	  10
for MCBs:			   1-pole with auxiliary switch	 		  end caps:
supply:			   3 phases		  	 		  PSB-END 3
10	 1018	 13 x 3	 SZ-PSB 46 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0024	 54870 5	 0.505			   0.451	  10
16	 1018	 13 x 3	 SZ-PSB 48 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0026	 54890 3	 0.760			   0.620	  10
for MCBs:			   2-pole with auxiliary switch	 	 	 end caps:
supply:			   1 phase + N or 2 phases				   PSB-END 3
16	 1044	 24 x 2	 SZ-PSB 92 N	 GH V036 0875 R0010	 55380 8	 0.680			   0.650	 10
for MCBs:			   3-pole with auxiliary switch			   end caps:
supply:			   3 phases		  			   PSB-END 3
10	  176	   3 x 3	 SZ-PSB 49 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0027	 54900 9	 0.105	 		   0.076	  30
10	  980	 16 x 3	 SZ-PSB 50 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0028	 54910 8	 0.505			   0.442	  10
16	  176	   3 x 3	 SZ-PSB 51 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0029	 54920 7	 0.152			   0.104	  30
16	  980	 16 x 3	 SZ-PSB 52 N 	 GH V036 0874 R0030	 54930 6	 0.760			   0.632	  10
Insulated caps for busbar blocks
	 5pc’s		  SZ-BSK 5*	 GH V036 0505 R0001	 15430 7➀			   	 0.003	  10
	 5pc’s		  SZ-BSK	 GH V036 0505 R0002	 42000 6➀	 	 	 	 0.003	  10
* for busbar blocks SZ-PSB 3 N, 4 N, 11 N and 12 N
End caps for insulated busbar blocks
			   PSB-END 6	 GH L520 1921 R0007	 51453 8➀  –	 	  	 0.001	  50
			   PSB-END 3	 GH V036 1325 R0001	 55630 4	   –				     50
			   PSB-END 4	 GH V036 1325 R0002	 55640 3	   –	 			     50
➀ bbn-Nr. 40 16779
SZ-KS 3/39 N
SZ-KS 4/39 N
1-pole + aux.sw.. with 1 phase
SK 0095 Z 96
SZ-PSB 46 N
SZ-PSB 48 N
1-pole + aux.sw.. with 3 phases
SK 0096 Z 96
SZ-PSB 92 N
2-pole + auxiliary switch with 2
phases
1-pole + NA + auxiliary switch,
with 2 phases or
1 phase + N + auxiliary switch
SK 0099 Z 96
SZ-PSB 49 N, SZ-PSB 50 N
SZ-PSB 51 N, SZ-PSB 52 N
3-pole + aux.sw.. with 3 phases
SK 0097 Z 96
SZ-BSK SK 0186 Z 98
SZ-BSK 5 SK 0053 Z 95
PSB-END SK 104 Z 97
S
K

description	 order details		  bbn	 price	 price	 weight	 pack.
			   40 16779	 1 piece	 group	 1 pc.	 units
	 type code	 order code	 EAN	 €	  	 kg	 pc.
Extended screw terminals
for busbar connections with oblong-hole or comb busbars.
For miniature circuit-breakers S 260, 270 and RCCBs F 370 and F 394
terminal A	 VFK A-1	 GH S270 1211 R0001	 36490 9				     10
terminal B	 VFK B-1	 GH S270 1212 R0001	 36500 5				     10
terminal C	 VFK C-1	 GH S270 1213 R0001	 36510 4				     10
Busbar adapter for busbar spacing 40 mm
for direct fitting of miniature circuit-breakers onto busbars 12 … 15 x 5 mm.
In max. 32 A	 SA 11-2	 GJ M620 1910 R0211	 05858 5➀			   0.23	   1
Busbar adapter for busbar spacing 60 mm
for direct fitting onto motor starter combinations (miniature circuit-breaker and contactor)
onto busbars 12 … 30 x 5 mm.
In max. 32 A	 SA12-2	 GJ M620 1910 R0212	 05859 2➀			   0.23	   1
➀ bbn-Nr. 40 13614
conn.	 length	 No. of	 order details		  bbn	 Cu-	 price	 price	 weight	 pack.
capacity	 supplied	 poles			   40 12233	 No.	 1 pc.	 group	 1 pc.	 units
mm2	 mm	  	 type code	 order code	 EAN		  €	  	 kg 	 pc.
Feeder terminal
Safe from touch by the back of the hand or the finger according to DIN VDE 0106 T100 (BGV A2).
Single-pole terminals can be connected in series as multi-pole terminals.
6-35			   SZ-ESK	 GH V036 0501 R0021	 50661 8				    0.030	 10
6-35			   SZ-ESK2	 GH V036 0501 R0001	 96920 3 				    0.024	 10
6-25			   SZ-ESK1	 GH V036 0501 R0020	 51841 3				    0.031	 10
Wiring bridges	 with fork-type cable lug (black)
  6	 125		  SZ-DB 121	 GH V036 1425 R0001	 55650 2	 0.006			   0.01	 1000/50
10	 135		  SZ-DB 122 N	 GH V036 1425 R0031	 55670 0	 0.010			   0.02	 500/25
  6	 260		  SZ-DB 231 N	 GH V036 1425 R0032	 55680 9	 0.014			   0.02	 500/25
10			   SZ-DB 232 N	 GH V036 1425 R0033	 55690 8	 0.022			   0.04	 250/25
10	 330		  SZ-DB 311	 GH V036 1425 R0034	 55700 4	 0.029			   0.05	 100/25
			    	 with fork-type cable lug and connector sleeve (black)
  6	 125		  SZ-DB 123	 GH V036 1425 R0006	 55660 1	 0.007			   0.01	 1000/50
10	 135		  SZ-DB 124 N	 GH V036 1425 R0035	 55710 3	 0.012			   0.02	 500/25
  6	 260		  SZ-DB 235	 GH V036 1425 R0036	 55720 2	 0.014			   0.02	 500/25
10			   SZ-DB 236	 GH V036 1425 R0037	 55730 1	 0.024			   0.04	 250/25
			    	 with connector sleeves (black)
  6	 125		  SZ-DB 125 N	 GH V036 1425 R0038	 55740 0	 0.007			   0.01	 1000/50
  6	 260		  SZ-DB 233 N	 GH V036 1425 R0039	 55750 9	 0.015			   0.02	 500/25
10	 135		  SZ-DB 126 N	 GH V036 1425 R0040	 55760 8	 0.013			   0.02	 500/25
10	 260		  SZ-DB 234 N	 GH V036 1425 R0041	 55770 7	 0.025			   0.04	 250/25
10	 330		  SZ-DB 312	 GH V036 1425 R0042	 55780 6	 0.032			   0.05	 100/25
VFK A-1 … C 1 SK 0100 Z 98
SK 0086 Z 97Example 1
Connecting devices with different
module widthswith SZ-DB 121
or 122
SZ-ESK
S
K
 0
06
8
B
 0
0
SZ-ESK2
SZ-ESK1
S
K
 0
13
3
B
 9
9
SZ-DB 125 N 2CDC 061 181 F0004
SZ-DB 123 2CDC 061 180 F0004
SZ-DB 121 2CDC 061 179 F0004
SA 12-2 STT 121 90R
16
System pro M
Industrial Miniature Circuit-Breakers
S 220 series
Practical examples
Attenuation of inrush currents
The making time of a B-type contactor is 9 … 17 ms. If the transit time
is not sufficient, it is possible to snap onto the contactor e.g. a delay-
on pneumatic timer (0.1 … 40 s). The resistor Rx must be designed to
provide for the loads to be expected (ca. 5 W).
Monitoring of Fuses
S 220-K 0,2 is particularly suitable for monitoring fuses because the
device has an unlimited switching capacity due to its high internal
resistance.
When isolating the fuses, ensure that also the miniature circuit-breaker
is switched off.
Protection of lamp circuits
1.	Filament lamps and fluorescent lamps
	 Miniature circuit-breakers with K-type characteristic can be opera-

description	 order details		  bbn	 price	 price	 weight	 pack.
			   40 12233	 1 piece	 group	 1 pc.	 units
	 type code	 order code	 EAN	 €	  	 kg	 pc
SK 0030 Z 92
18
System pro M
Industrial Miniature Circuit-Breakers
S 220 series
Terminal covers
Plastic housings
SK 0136 Z 96PCD 2 N PCD 4 N PCD 6 N SK 0137 Z 96 PCD 8 N SK 0138 Z 96
QES 4/3 N QES 6/3 N
S
K
 0
07
8
Z
98
S
K
 0
07
9
Z
98
Mounting plates
designation	 A	   A1
DSW 1 ➀	 17,5	 15
DSW 2	 35	 20
DSW 3	 52,5	 37,5
DSW 4	 70	 55
DSW 6	 105	 90
➀	 DSW 1 has vertical drill holes.
S
K
 0
15
0
Z
 9
3
Dimensions in mm
S
K
 0
19
7
Z
 9
8
S 221	 S 222	 S 223	 H 11
Extended screw terminals
S
K
 0
09
3
Z
 9
8
19
System pro M
Miniature circuit-breakers for line and device protection
as well as their respective areas of application
20
System pro M
ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Eppelheimer Straße 82
69123 Heidelberg
Germany
Telephone:	+ 49 (0) 6221 701-0